
Service
34Bus Timetable

Brechin Town Services 

From 28 July 2018 Leaflet 8

0871 200 22 33

MW Nicoll



Passenger Information
This leaflet contains details of Brechin Town Service 34 and is effective from 28 July 2018.   

Changes since the October 2016 edition of this timetable
•Saturday journeys are now operated by MW Nicoll (Laurencekirk) Limited. There are no changes to the times of
the journeys.

‘Hail and Ride’ on Service 34
Brechin Town Service 34 will uplift and set down passengers at any safe point along the route with the exception of
the following roads where only fixed bus stopping points will be used:
Clerk Street, Montrose Street, Panmure Street, East Mill Road, St David’s Street, Southesk Street, Swan Street,
Trinity Road

Operator of bus services shown in this leaflet
Monday to Friday Service 34 journeys are operated by:
(STY) Stagecoach Strathtay, Bus Station, Catherine Street, Arbroath DD11 1RL
Tel: Arbroath (01241) 870646, 08:00 – 16:00 Monday to Friday
Email: eastscotland.enquiries@stagecoachbus.com
Web: www.stagecoachbus.com

Saturday Service 34 journeys are operated by:
(MWN) MW Nicoll (Hirers) Limited, The Business Park, Laurencekirk, AB30 1EY
Tel: Laurencekirk (01561) 377262, office hours only
Email: enquiries@nicoll-coaches.co.uk
Web: www.nicoll-coaches.co.uk

Passengers requiring further information on Service 34 should contact the relevant operator on the numbers above.
Alternatively, users can contact Traveline on 0871 200 22 33 (calls cost 10p per minute).  Timetables for all local
services in Angus are available at www.angus.gov.uk/transport.

School term dates
Some services only operate on Angus schooldays/school holidays or Dundee and Angus College days/holidays.
Term dates for 2018/2019 are as follows:

20182019
Tuesday 29 May – Friday 29 JuneMonday 7 January – Wednesday 20 February
Tuesday 14 August – Friday 28 SeptemberTuesday 26 February – Friday 5 April
Monday 15 October – Tuesday 27 NovemberTuesday 23 April – Friday 28 June
Monday 3 December – Friday 21 December

Comments & Suggestions
If you have a comment or suggestion about a bus service contained in this leaflet you should either contact the
relevant bus operator or alternatively Angus Council’s Transport Team at County Buildings, Market Street, Forfar
DD8 3LG.  The Transport Team can also be contacted by e-mail at ‘PLNTransport@angus.gov.uk’.  All comments
and suggestions will receive a written response.

If you have contacted the operator and have not received a response to your satisfaction you may wish to contact
Bus Users Scotland at Hopetoun Gate, 8b McDonald Road, Edinburgh, EH7 4LZ or by e-mail to:
enquiries@bususers.org enclosing a copy of all correspondence between yourself and the operator. 

Ultimate responsibility for the safe and proper operation of local bus services rests with the Scottish Traffic
Commissioner.  She can be contacted at Scottish Traffic Area, Level 6, The Stamp Office, 10 Waterloo Place,
Edinburgh EH1 3EG or telephone 0300 123 9000.

Page 2



Page 3

Brechin Town ServiceService 34
Mondays to Fridays only

CCooddeess::SchA
Community Campus--------------13:30--
Clerk Street----09:0509:5010:3511:2012:0513:3514:20
Southesk Street ----09:0609:5110:3611:2112:0613:3614:21
Lidl Store Main Entrance----09:0809:5310:3811:2312:0813:3814:23
Bridge Street08:28--09:1009:5510:4011:2512:1013:4014:25
River Street opp The Inch08:31--09:1309:5810:4311:2812:1313:4314:28
Drumachlie Loan 08:34--09:1710:0210:4711:3212:1713:4714:32
Park View08:37--09:2010:0510:5011;3512:2013:5014:35
St Ninian's Square08:39--09:2210:0710:5211:3712:2213:5214:37
Clerk Street arrive08:42--09:2510:1010:5511:4012:2513:5514:40
Clerk Street depart--08:4809:3010:1511:0011:4512:3014:0014:45
Eddie Avenue --08:5009:3210:1711:0211:4712:3214:0214:47
Provost Buchan Road--08:5309:3510:2011:0511:5012:3514:0514:50
Community Campus08:4508:5809:4010:2511:1011:5512:4014:1014:55
Banks of Brechin --09:0109:4310:2811:1311:5812:4314:1314:58
Clerk Street--09:0509:4710:3211:1712:0212:4714:1715:02

CCooddeess::NSchFOB
Clerk Street15:0515:0515:0516:1016:5017:30
Southesk Street 15:0615:0615:0616:1116:5117:31
Lidl Store Main Entrance15:0815:0815:0816:1316:5317:33
Bridge Street15:1015:1015:1016:1516:5517:35
River Street opp The Inch15:1315:1315:1316:1816:5817:38
Drumachlie Loan 15:1715:1715:1716:2217:0217:42
Park View15:2015:2015:2016:2517:0517:45
St Ninian's Square15:2215:2215:2216:2717:0717:47
Clerk Street arrive15:2515:2515:2516:3017:1017:50
Clerk Street depart15:3015:3015:3016:3017:1017:54
Eddie Avenue 15:3215:3215:3216:3217:12--
Provost Buchan Road15:3515:3515:3516:3517:15--
Community Campus arrive15:4015:4015:4016:4017:2017:57
Community Campus depart15:4015:4016:0016:4017:2017:57
Banks of Brechin 15:4315:43--16:4317:23--
Clerk Street15:4715:4716:0516:4717:2718:00

Codes:ABus serves the Community Campus (at 13:30) on Fridays during school term only
BOperates Mondays to Thursdays during school term

FOOperates on Fridays only
NSchOperates on Saturdays and Angus school holidays only
SchOperates on Angus schooldays only

Monday to Friday journeys are operated by Stagecoach Strathtay



Page 4

Brechin Town ServiceService 34
Saturdays

Clerk Street--09:0509:5010:3511:2012:0513:3014:1515:00
Southesk Street --09:0609:5110:3611:2112:0613:3114:1615:01
Lidl Store Main Entrance--09:0809:5310:3811:2312:0813:3314:1815:03
Bridge Street--09:1009:5510:4011:2512:1013:3514:2015:05
River Street opp The Inch--09:1309:5810:4311:2812:1313:3814:2315:08
Drumachlie Loan --09:1710:0210:4711:3212:1713:4214:2715:12
Park View--09:2010:0510:5011;3512:2013:4514:3015:15
St Ninian's Square--09:2210:0710:5211:3712:2213:4714:3215:17
Clerk Street arrive--09:2510:1010:5511:4012:2513:5014:3515:20
Clerk Street depart08:5009:3010:1511:0011:4512:3013:5514:4015:25
Eddie Avenue 08:5209:3210:1711:0211:4712:3213:5714:4215:27
Provost Buchan Road08:5509:3510:2011:0511:5012:3514:0014:4515:30
Community Campus08:5809:4010:2511:1011:5512:4014:0514:5015:35
Banks of Brechin 09:0109:4110:2611:1111:5612:4114:0614:5115:41
Clerk Street09:0509:4510:3011:1512:0012:4514:1014:5515:45

CCooddeess::
Clerk Street15:4516:1516:55
Southesk Street 15:4616:1616:56
Lidl Store Main Entrance15:4816:1816:58
Bridge Street15:5016:2017:00
River Street opp The Inch15:5316:2317:03
Drumachlie Loan 15:5716:2717:07
Park View16:0016:3017:10
St Ninian's Square16:0216:3217:12
Clerk Street arrive16:0516:3517:15
Clerk Street depart--16:35--
Eddie Avenue --16:37--
Provost Buchan Road--16:40--
Community Campus arrive--16:45--
Banks of Brechin --16:48--
Clerk Street--16:52--

Saturday journeys are operated by M W Nicoll (Laurencekirk) Limited

Angus Council aims to provide access to information about services to all 
our customers.  This document can be made available in large print

Contact our ACCESS line on 03452 777 778.



Page 5

Bus services to Brechin Community Campus from 
Montrose Street & Town Centre
Monday to Fridays

Service Number:34343434343434343434
CCooddeess::SchNSchSch

Montrose Street at Slater Way--------------------
Montrose Street opp Slater Way08:3209:1510:0010:4511:3012:1513:4014:2515:1015:10
Panmure Street08:4109:2410:0910:5411:3912:2413:4914:3415:1915:19
Community Campus08:4509:4010:2511:1011:5512:4014:0514:5015:3515:35

Service Number:30343434303030
CCooddeess::Sch

Montrose Street at Slater Way15:33------18:4019:3520:23
Montrose Street opp Slater Way--16:2517:0517:45------
Panmure Street15:3616:3417:1417:5418:4319:3820:26
Community Campus15:3816:4517:2518:0218:4619:4120:29

Saturdays

Service Number:34343434343434343434
Montrose Street at Slater Way--------------------
Montrose Street opp Slater Way--09:1510:0010:4511:3012:1513:4014:2515:1016:25
Panmure Street08:48A09:2410:0910:5411:3912:2413:4914:3815:2316:34
Community Campus08:5809:4010:2511:1011:5512:4014:0514:5015:3516:45

Code:ATime at Clerk Street, not Panmure Street

Sundays

Service Number:3030303030
Montrose Street at Slater Way09:0310:3312:3314:3315:40
Panmure Street09:0610:3612:3614:3615:43
Community Campus09:0910:3912:3914:3915:46

Service 30 operates via Montrose Street, Southesk Street, Panmure Street and Airlie Street to Banks of 
Brechin;

Service 34 operates via Drumachlie Loan, Brechin Infirmary,  Brechin Town Centre, Eddie Avenue, 
Provost Buchan Road and Dovewells Drive to Banks of Brechin.



Leaflet 8
Published by Angus Council (www.angus.gov.uk/transport)

Angus Council aims to provide access to
information about services to all our customers.

This document can be made available
in large print.

Contact our ACCESS line on 03452 777 778.
Whilst every effort is made to operate services as advertised, no liability can be accepted for loss, delay or

inconvenience caused by error in publication.

Bus services from Brechin Community Campus to Town 
Centre and Montrose Street
Monday to Fridays

Service Number:30343434343434343434
CCooddeess::SchNSch

Community Campus08:4308:5809:4010:2511:1011:5512:4014:0514:5015:35
Southesk Street 08:5009:0609:5110:3611:2112:0612:4514:1615:0115:49
Montrose Street opp Slater Way08:5409:1510;0010:4511:3012:15--14:2515:1015:58

Service Number:3434343430303014030
CCooddeess::Sch

Community Campus15:3516:4517:2518:0218:4819:2220:2220:2821:34
Southesk Street 15:4916:5617:3618:0518:5119:2520:2520:3221:37
Montrose Street opp Slater Way15:5817:0517:45--18:5519:2920:29--21:41

Saturdays

Service Number:34343434343434343434
Community Campus08:5809:4010:2511:1011:5512:4014:0514:5015:3516:45
Southesk Street 09:0609:5110:3611:2112:0612:4514:1615:0115:4616:56
Montrose Street opp Slater Way09:1510:0010:4511:3012:15--14:2015:1015:5517:05

Sundays

Service Number:3030303030
Community Campus09:4211:4213:4215:4716:57
Southesk Street 09:4511:4513:4515:4517:00
Montrose Street opp Slater Way09:4911:4913:4915:4917:04

Service 30 operates from Banks of Brechin via Latch Road and Southesk Street to Montrose Street;

Service  34 operates from Banks of Brechin via Airlie Street, Clerk Street, Southesk Street and Bridge 
Street to Montrose Street.


